FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

01-16-2001



101583287

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

| RECORDATION | FORM COVER SHEET |
|---|--|
| | ARKS ONLY |
| | Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). |
| Submission Type | Conveyance Type |
| New | Assignment License |
| Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error | Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year |
| Reel # Frame # | [11/03/00] |
| Corrective Document | x Change of Name |
| Reel # Frame # | Other |
| Conveying Party | Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year |
| Name Welbilt Corporation | 11/03/00 |
| Formerly | |
| Individual General Partnership | Limited Partnership $\boxed{{}_{ m X}}$ Corporation $\boxed{{}}$ Association |
| Other | |
| Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization | Delaware |
| Receiving Party | Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached |
| Name Enodis Corporation | THE TALL WHEN WHEN WENT WANT AND |
| DBA/AKA/TA | |
| Composed of | 12-21-2000 |
| Composed of | U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rept Dt. #70 |
| Address (line 1) | |
| Address (line 2) 2727 Welbilt Boulevard | |
| Address (line 3) New Port Richey | Florida/USA 34655 |
| City Individual General Partnership | State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is |
| X Corporation Association | not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of ado mestic representative should be attached. |
| Other | (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) |
| x Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization | Delaware |
| POR O PHIGUYEN 00000309 75698679 FOR O | FFICE USE ONLY |
| 481 40.00 OP 482 350.00 OP | |

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0851-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. Do NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002211 FRAME: 0846

| FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 | 1618B | Page 2 | U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK |
|--|--|------------------------------------|---|
| Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. | | | |
| Name | | | |
| Address (line 1) | | | |
| Address (line 2) | | | |
| Address (line 3) | | | |
| Address (line 4) | | | |
| Correspond | lent Name and Address _{Area} | Code and Telephone Number 212 | 782 0715 |
| Name | Stephen Chesnoff, Esq. | | |
| Address (line 1) | Shack & Siegel, P.C. | | |
| Address (line 2) | 530 Fifth Avenue | | |
| Address (line 3) | 16th Floor | | |
| Address (line 4) | New York, N.Y. 10036 | | |
| Pages | Enter the total number of pages including any attachments. | of the attached conveyance docu | ment # |
| Trademark A | Application Number(s) or Re | gistration Number(s) | Mark if additional numbers attached |
| | e Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the Reg | | · · · · · · |
| 75698679 | demark Application Number(s) | | ion Number(s) 59701 1260435 |
| [73098079 | | 1911249 13. | 1260435 |
| | | 1894026 | 25661 1114051 |
| | | 1646484 143 | 23624 1080843 |
| Number of | Properties Enter the total num | nber of properties involved. | ‡ 15 |
| Fee Amoun | | | |
| | f Payment: Enclosed | Deposit Account | 390.00 |
| Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # | | | # |
| | Author | ization to charge additional fees: | Yes No |
| Statement a | and Signature | | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. | | | |
| Stephen | Chesnoff | Chil | 12 20 00 |
| | of Person Signing | Signature | Date Signed |

TRADEMARK REEL: 002211 FRAME: 0847 FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADFMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

| | | IRRS UNLT |
|---|--|--|
| Conveying Enter Additional | Party Conveying Party | Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year |
| Name 🗓 | Welbilt Corporation | 11/03/00 |
| Formerly [| | |
| Individua | di General Partnership Li | mited Partnership Corporation Association |
| Other | | |
| Citizensh | nip State of Incorporation/Organization |)elaware |
| Receiving Enter Additional | Party Receiving Party Ma | ark if additional names of receiving parties attached |
| Name | Enodis Corporation | |
| DBA/AKA/TA | | |
| Composed of | | |
| Address (line 1) | | |
| Address (line 2) | 2727 Welbilt Boulevard | |
| Address (line 3) | New Port Richey | Florida/USA 34655 State/Country Zio Code |
| | | |
| Individu | ual General Partnership | Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is |
| X Corpora | | assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of ado mestic representative should be attached |
| | | assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of ado mestic |
| x Corpora | | assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of ado mestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate |
| X Corpora Other X Citizens Trademark | hip/State of Incorporation/Organization Application Number(s) or Regis | assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of ado mestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Delaware Stration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached |
| X Corpora Other X Citizens Trademark Enter either the | hip/State of Incorporation/Organization Application Number(s) or Register Trademark Application Number or the Registr | assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of ado mestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Delaware Stration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached numbers for the same property). |
| X Corpora Other X Citizens Trademark Enter either the | hip/State of Incorporation/Organization Application Number(s) or Regis | assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of ado mestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Delaware Stration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached |
| X Corpora Other X Citizens Trademark Enter either the | hip/State of Incorporation/Organization Application Number(s) or Register Trademark Application Number or the Registr | assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of ado mestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Delaware Stration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached ration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s) |
| X Corpora Other X Citizens Trademark Enter either the | hip/State of Incorporation/Organization Application Number(s) or Register Trademark Application Number or the Registr | assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of ado mestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Delaware Stration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached ration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s) 1106375 |
| X Corpora Other X Citizens Trademark Enter either the | hip/State of Incorporation/Organization Application Number(s) or Register Trademark Application Number or the Registr | assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of ado mestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Delaware Stration Number(s) |
| X Corpora Other X Citizens Trademark Enter either the | hip/State of Incorporation/Organization Application Number(s) or Register Trademark Application Number or the Registr | assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of ado mestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Delaware Stration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached ration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s) 1106375 963599 676981 508163 |
| X Corpora Other X Citizens Trademark Enter either the | hip/State of Incorporation/Organization Application Number(s) or Register Trademark Application Number or the Registr | assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of ado mestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Delaware Stration Number(s) |
| X Corpora Other X Citizens Trademark Enter either the | hip/State of Incorporation/Organization Application Number(s) or Register Trademark Application Number or the Registr | assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of ado mestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Delaware Stration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached ration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s) 1106375 963599 676981 508163 |

TRADEMARK REEL: 002211 FRAME: 0848

SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION FOR TRADEMARK CHANGE OF NAME DOCUMENTS IS

NO LONGER REQUIRED

UNDER THE

TRADEMARK LAW TREATY ACT

EFFECTIVE

OCTOBER 30, 1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 002211 FRAME: 0849

RECORDED: 12/21/2000